City of Bloomington - Planning Division

FEE SCHEDULE
APPLICATION TYPE FEE
PLATS
Preliminary PIAE — TYPE L.uciciicieiieeesieeisie ettt sttt se et s e st e et e e e s et et e e et enesaerenaese s eneseesenennerens $ 250.00
Preliminary Plat — Type Hl......cccoceovreivnnnnenne, $700.00 plus $90 per lot
Preliminary Plat — Type Il $800.00 plus $90 per lot
[T L o LA Yo TN OSSOSO SRP SRR 250.00
Final Plat — Type Il and IlI ... $400.00 plus $20 per lot
PIAHING VAITANCE .....oviviiiieiee ettt ettt ettt e st te b et e st et e s e st e teeheebe st e b e s enbesaebeeteebe st e sb et e ssenseteabesbesrenbens 610.00
EXtENSION OF PIAL APPIOVAL.......ocuiiiiitiiieiteeee ettt sttt et bttt e b et et e s e e b e e te et e st e s b e b e e enseteabeebesresren 150.00

RECORDING OF APPROVAL ACTIONS WITH HENNEPIN COUNTY
*Fee includes a $50.00 recording fee or whichever is greater, the actual cost of filing the document(s) to Hennepin Country
Recorder for Variances and Conditional Use Permits. The $50.00 fee will be refunded if the City Council denies the
application or the application is withdrawn.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMITS

ConditioNal USE PEIMIL. ......ieiit it e 220.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals) 210.00
Suspension or Revocation of Conditional Use Permit.............coooiiiiiiii s e No Fee
INTERIM USE PERMITS (IUP)
INterim USe PEIMIt.. ... $ 220.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals).................coviiiiiiiennenne 210.00
Suspension or Revocation of INterim USe PerMit............couiiiuiiiii e e e No Fee
FINAL SITE AND BUILDING PLANS
Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the City Council ...........c.cccovviieiiniiniciiiiiens 660.00
Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the Planning Commission 420.00
Final Site and Building Plans (including revisions) acted upon by the Planning Manager ........... 130.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning IMANAGET. ..........couiiiiiiieisee et sne e 170.00
Appeal of Decision by the Planning COMMUISSION. ... ... ..uuenininiet ettt et et e e aeaeaeens 210.00
Time EXLENSION ON EXPITALION ......eviuiiitiiiteiiiiee sttt ettt sttt b et ettt se e st b ettt e n e e be s e st en e b ete e ebe e es 170.00
REZONING - Fee waived for Planning Commission or City Council INitiated............ccoeeviieiinrieneiensenee e $ 1,660.00
PLANNED DEVELOPMENTS
Review of Preliminary DeVElOPMENT PIAN ...t $  830.00
Review of Final DeVEIOPMENT PIAN ..ottt sttt b et be bt e e reebeetesbesbeean 1,660.00
Appeal of Decision by Planning Manager 170.00
Time EXIENSION 0N EXPIFALION. .....c.oiiiiiiitiiiieee etttk bbbt e bbb e e et e bt b e sbe st nne 170.00
Revised Plans:
Revisions to Preliminary DevelopmMEeNt PIANS...........ccoiiiiiiiiiee et 830.00
Revisions to Final Development Plans:
IVHINOT REVISIONS ...ttt bbb bbbt b bbbt b et b et bt bbbt ene e 130.00
Major Revisions with requested FIEXIDIIILY ..o 830.00
Major Revisions without requested FIEXIDIIIEY ..........ccoriiiiiiinic e 420.00
VARIANCES - Per Application
Standard Variance for Single-Family or Two-Family DWeIlINGS™..........cocooiiiiiii e 310.00
All Other STANAard VariAnCES™..........ciiiiriiiieiiiie st e r e et sr e 610.00
Appeal of decision by the Planning Commission (fee applies only if applicant appeals) .........ccccooviriniiiinininicnenne 220.00
ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW
Discretionary Environmental AsSeSSMENt WOIKSNEEL.........ccuciiiiiiiiiiiciieee e $ No Fee
Required Environmental Assessment Worksheet 1,660.00
Required Environmental IMPact StAEMENT..........cuiiiiiiiiie ettt bbbt b b 6,620.00
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City of Bloomington - Division of City Planning

FEE SCHEDULE
APPLICATION TYPE FEE
ORDINANCE AMENDIMENT ...ttt sttt b ettt b ettt b st b ek s e b e st eb et b e Rt e b ekt e b et e b et et eb e b et e et ne $ 1,660.00
(Except those initiated by the City Council, Planning Commission or Issuing Authority)
Moratorium/Interim Ordinance AdOption OF EXIENSION .........cvriiiiiiiieinsii et $ No Fee
AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN (TXt OF IMAD)....cctrviteieteireerisiereseasesieeeseseesesseresessessesesessensssesesenses $ 1,660.00
(Except those initiated by the City Council, Planning Commission or Issuing Authority)
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION .....ccooviiiiiiiieennenne e $ 170.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT DIRECTLY TO CITY COUNCIL™......ceoiiiiiiriiseresiec e $ 220.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT DIRECTLY TO PLANNING COMMISSION*.........ccooviiiiiiinnee e $ 220.00
CHANGE IN CONDITION SENT TO BOTH PLANNING COMMISSION AND CITY COUNCIL*..........cccooueuenen. $ 420.00
SIGN APPLICATIONS AND PERMITS
Sign Applications:**
Permanent Signs — 1 Sign .......ccoevveierinnnne 50.00
— 210 5 signs 100.00
BSOS ettt 160.00
**Where multiple signs, the application fee applies to signs all on the same building, site or development. Where
multiple signs at multiple buildings, sites or developments, separate fees will be applied for each location.
Sign Permits:
Permanent Signs — BUITAING SIGN ...c.viviiiiiiiiieecesie sttt ettt st e en et e b $ 110.00
— FreesStanding SIGN ....covoeiieieieir ettt ettt $ 110.00
*** Temporary signs require one combined application and permit fee of $30 per site due at the time of application,
and prior to installation. If an application lists the same temporary signage for succeeding occasions occurring
within one year for the same site, a one time permit with fee of $30 applies.
COMPREHENSIVE SIGN PLAN (CSP) REVIEW
INEBW CSP TEVIEW ...ttt ettt sttt ettt st b e bt s e b e bt e e R e e b e ke st e b e b e e e b e e b e e ke n e et et e st e b et et e ebeneaberen $ 100.00
REVISIONS oottt sttt bt E et E et E e e b Rt e R R e R R bRt e R oAt R Rt AR et R et ke Rt e b e R e et R et bt benentere $ 50.00
MASTER SIGN PLAN
NEW MASLEN SIGN PIAN REVIEW. ...ttt sttt ettt e be st e et e st e beebesbesbe b et entebeaneabesbenbens $ 660.00
REVISIONS oiiiieet ettt ettt et e st Re st b e e £ et e R bR e e R e bR e e b e R e R e R e AR et e R e et e Rt et et e naete s et e renentere s $ 420.00
Time EXTENSION OF EXPITALION .....ccuiiiiieiiiisieieiet ettt ettt sttt et et e et e st et e et e s e e bt e besbesbe st e st e s e aneebeebesbeneenes $ 170.00
DRIVEWAY PERMIT S .ottt e et ettt e e e e e s errere e eans $ 75.00

ADDITIONAL NOTICES - Applies to all applications requiring Published and/or Property Notices
All Applications Requiring Two Hearings:
Per Published Notice, in excess of one published notice for each of two hearings........... 25.00

Per Mailed Property Owner Notice, in excess of 100 notices for each of two hearings 1.50
All Other Applications Requiring One Hearing:
Per Published Notice, in excess of one published notice for one hearing ..o 25.00
Per Mailed Notice, in excess of 100 Notices for 0Ne NEAING ...........ooiiriiiiiiie s 1.50
PUBLICATIONS - 7.275% Minnesota Sales Tax shall be added to all publication sales
Land Development and Zoning Regulations (Includes one Zoning Map) .........cccueeiiiireneieiesenese e $ 24.00
Postage and Handling, PAYABLE IN ADVANCE..........ccccoctriiineinienneeseseie e 2.50
o oo I 1 T TSSOSO 4.00
Comprehensive Plan — 2008 (Includes one Land USE IMapD)........couiveiieiriiniieiiieisieitneeieis et 37.00
Comprehensive PIan Land USE IMID ........uciiiiiiiiieiiteesee ekttt bbb 5.20
OTHER DOCUMENT/SERVICE CHARGES
Commercial, Industrial, and Residential Zoning ComMPlIANCe LELIErS........cc.cviiiiiiieree e $ 112.00
Zoning Compliance Analysis...........cccovviinininannn... $143.00 + $61.54/hour for research over 2 hours
Recording Development Agreements/RESOIULIONS .........ceiviveiiieiniiiiese s $51.00 or Actual Cost
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